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Report  of study plans

2

2016 First

Faculty of Education Studies Education

Bachelors Degree in Education / Elementary Education

21

9

51

AR111
AR112
ED111

EL111E
EL112E
GR100
GR101

GR111
GR112
GR115
GR131
SP202
SP233
SP325

ED-442
ED121
ED212
ED222
ED241
ED313
ED331
ED332
ED421
ED423
ED431

Arabic Communication Skills (I)
Arabic Communication Skills (II)

Introduction to Education
 English Communication Skills  (1)
 English Communication Skills  (2)

Computer & Internet Skills
Self-Learning Skills

Arab Islamic Civilization
Issues and Problems of Development in the Ar

Current International Issues and Problems
History and Civilization of Lebanon

Early Intervention in Special Education
Behavior modification & management

Learning Through Playing

Scientific Research Methodology
Psychology of Child Growth

Elementary Education
Educational Psychology

Curriculum & General Teaching Methods
Classroom Management and Learning Environ

Education Technology
Computer-Assisted Instruction

Principles of Guidance and Counselling
Measurement, Evaluation and Construction of
Design & Production of Instructional Software

General Requirements

Elective Requirements

Educational Professional Requirements

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

128

AR111

EL099E
EL111E

GR100

ED241
ED332

Academic year: Semester:

College: Section:

Grade: Specialization:
The number of 

Type of requir

Type of requir

Type of requir

Hours:

Hours:

Hours:

Course Description

Course Description

Course Description

Course:

Course:

Course:

No. of Part

No. of Part

No. of Part

Credit hour

Credit hour

Credit hour

Equivalents

Equivalents

Equivalents

Prerequisite

Prerequisite

Prerequisite

Previous

Previous

Previous

Previous

Previous

Previous

Requirement T

Requirement T

Requirement T

-

-

-

-

-

-

Relation

Relation

Relation
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51

47

ED441
ED449
SP100
SP302

ED-254
ED-354
ED-364
ED-468
ED-482
ED247
ED248
ED255
ED256
ED347
ED349
ED359
ED360
ED460
ED462

Teaching Practice (1)
Teaching Practice (2)

Introduction to Special Education
An Introduction to Learning Difficulties

Methodology of Social Sciences
Methodology of Arabic Language for Elementa

Methodology of Mathematics
Methodology of Science for Teachers of Elemen

Environment and Health Sciences
Social Sciences I

Social Sciences II
English Language for Teachers of Elementary 
Methodology of English for Teachers of Eleme

Arabic Language for Teachers of Elementary S
Teaching Practice (2)

Mathematics for Teachers of Elementary Scho
Mathematics for Teachers of Elementary Scho

Science for Teachers of Elementary School I
Science for Teachers of Elementary School II

Educational Professional Requirements

Academic Specialization Requirements

1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

6
6
3
3

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3

128

ED441

ED241
ED241
ED241
ED241

ED247

ED241

ED347

ED359

ED460

Academic year: Semester:

College: Section:

Grade: Specialization:
The number of 

Type of requir

Type of requir

Hours:

Hours:

Course Description

Course Description

Course:

Course:

No. of Part

No. of Part

Credit hour

Credit hour

Equivalents

Equivalents

Prerequisite

Prerequisite

Previous

Previous

Previous

Previous

Previous

Concurrent

Previous

Concurrent

Concurrent

Concurrent

Requirement T

Requirement T

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

Relation

Relation


