

Report of study plans

Academic year	2016 Se	Semester: s Section:		er:				
College:	Faculty of Education Studies Second					I	Education	
Grade:	Bachelors S	necia	lization:	De	egree in Ed	lucation / I	Elementary	Education
The number of	128	r			8		v	
Гуре of requir		Gene	ral Requi	rements	Hours:	21		
Course:	Course Description		No. of Par	Credit hou	Equivalent	sPrerequisit	Requirement	Relation
AR111	Arabic Communication Ski	lls (I)	1	3				_
AR112	Arabic Communication Skill	s (II)	1	3		AR111	Previous	-
ED111	Introduction to Educat	ion 🗆	1	3			1	
EL111E	English Communication Skill	ls (1)	1	3		EL099E	Previous	-
EL112E	English Communication Skill	ls (2)	1	3		EL111E	Previous	-
GR100	Computer & Internet S	Skills	1	3				
GR101	Self-Learning S	Skills	1	3				
Гуре of requir	El	ectiv	e Require	ments	Hours:	9		
Course:	Course Description		No. of Par	Credit hou	Equivalent	sPrerequisit	Requirement	Relation
GR111	Arab Islamic Civiliz	ation	1	3				_
GR112	ssues and Problems of Development in th	ie Ar	1	3				
GR115	Current International Issues and Prob	olems	1	3				
GR131	History and Civilization of Leb	anon	1	3				
SP202	Early Intervention in Special Educ	ation	1	3				
SP233	Behavior modification & manage	ment	1	3				
SP325	Learning Through Pla	aying	1	3				
Гуре of requir	Educational Prof	essio	nal Requi	rements	Hours:	51		
Course:	Course Description		No. of Par	Credit hou	Equivalent	sPrerequisit	Requirement	Relation
ED-442	Scientific Research Methode	ology	1	3				_
ED121	Psychology of Child Grov	wth 🗆	1	3				
ED212	Elementary Educ	ation	1	3				
ED222	Educational Psych	ology	1	3				
ED241	Curriculum & General Teaching Met	thods	1	3				
ED313	assroom Management and Learning En	viron	1	3				
ED331	Education Techno	ology	1	3		GR100	Previous	-
ED332	Computer-Assisted Instruct	ion 🗆	1	3		L	I	

1

1

1

3

3

3

ED241

ED332

Previous

Previous

-

-

Principles of Guidance and Counselling

Ieasurement, Evaluation and Construction of

esign & Production of Instructional Software

1

ED421

ED423

ED431



Report of study plans

Academic year	2016			т				_
Academic year	2016 Se	Semester:		I	First			
College:	Faculty of Education Studies Se	Section:				E	ducation	
Grade:	Bachelors S	pecial	lization:	De	gree in Ed	ucation / E	Elementary E	ducation
The number of	128							
			1					
Гуре of requir	Educational Prof		-		Hours:	51	b •	
Course:	4		No. of Par	redit houi	Equivalents	Prerequisit	Requirement	IRelation
ED441	Teaching Practic	ce (1)	1	6				
ED449	Teaching Practic	ce (2)	1	6		ED441	Previous	-
SP100	Introduction to Special Educ	ation	1	3		I	I	
SP302	An Introduction to Learning Diffic	ulties	1	3				
Гуре of requir	Academic Specia	lizati	on Requi	rements	Hours:	47		
Course:	Course Description		No. of Par	Credit hou	Equivalents	Prerequisit	Requirement	Relation
ED-254	Methodology of Social Sci	ences	1	3		ED241	Previous	-
ED-354	ethodology of Arabic Language for Elen	ienta	1	3		ED241	Previous	-
ED-364	Methodology of Mathem	atics	1	3		ED241	Previous	-
ED-468	ethodology of Science for Teachers of Ele	emen	1	3		ED241	Previous	-
ED-482	Environment and Health Scien	ces	1	3		1	1	1
ED247	Social Scier	ices I	1	3				
ED248	Social Science	ces II	1	3		ED247	Concurrent	-
ED255	nglish Language for Teachers of Elemen	tary	1	4		1	1	
ED256	lethodology of English for Teachers of E	leme	1	4		ED241	Previous	-
ED347	rabic Language for Teachers of Element	ary S	1	3				<u> </u>
ED349	Teaching Practic	ce (2)	1	3		ED347	Concurrent	-
ED359	Iathematics for Teachers of Elementary	Scho	1	3		I	I	
ED360	Iathematics for Teachers of Elementary	Scho	1	3		ED359	Concurrent	-
ED460	Science for Teachers of Elementary Sch	iool I	1	3		1	1	<u> </u>
ED462	Science for Teachers of Elementary Sch	ool II	1	3		ED460	Concurrent	-